Page 1 of 10
PS 100
Differential Air Pressure Switch
18257-SW
USER MANUAL
APPLICATION
The PS-100/PS-110 series differential air
pressure switch is designed to be used on air or

b) + 0.26 mbar
Page 9 of 10
ORDERING INFORMATION
PS100 - A 1 3 1 0 - A999
PS100: Factory Fixed Setpoint
PS112: Field Adjustable Setpoint
(0.2 ~ 1.0” w.c)
PS113: Field Adjustable Setpoint
(1.0 ~ 5.0” w.c)
Bleed Holes
0= No bleed hole
1= 0.5mm dia. bleed hole in Hi-port
2= 0.5mm dia. bleed hole in Low-port
3= 0.5mm dia. bleed holes in both
connectors
Customer Specification Code
4-Digit specification number for
each customer made model
Connector Type
A= Barbed Connector for 1/4” &
3/8” ID flexible tubing
Contact Rating
1= 50mA,5VDC (Gold-contact); SPDT
2= 0.1A 125/250VAC; SPDT
3= 5A 125/250VAC; SPDT (UL)
4= 50mA,5VDC (Gold-contact); SPST-NO
5= 0.1A 125/250VAC; SPST-NO
6= 5A 125/250VAC; SPST-NO (UL)
7= 50mA,5VDC (Gold-contact); SPST-NC
8= 0.1A 125/250VAC; SPST-NC
9= 5A 125/250VAC; SPST-NC (UL)
Terminal Type
1= 6.3 x 0.8 Quick Connect Terminals
2= 4.8 x 0.5 Quick Connect Terminals
3= Soldering Terminals
4= Screw Terminals
Connector Low-Port Orientation
1= Type 1; Twelve O’clock
2= Type 2; Nine O’clock
3= Type 3; Three O’clock
4= Type 4; Six O’clock
UL File Number: MH 29861
Approved Ratings:
3A, 120VAC, 60Hz
3A, 30VDC
125VA @ 120VAC, Pilot Duty
Electrical Endurance > 100,000 cycles
Page 10  of 10
Pressure Conversion Table
For example: 1 mbar = 10.1972 mm H2O
1 PSI = 27.6806 In H2O
1 In H2O = 0.2491 kPa
PSI In H20 In Hg kPa mbar cm H20 mm H20 mm Hg k/cm2 Atm
1 PSI 1.0000 27.6806 2.0360 6.8948 68.9475 70.3088 703.0700 51.7149 0.0703 0.0681
1 In H20 0.0361 1.0000 0.0736 0.2491 2.4908 2.5400 25.4000 1.8683 0.0025 0.0025